# -OP \$140.00 10545

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2005

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dassault Systemes of America Corp.		12/31/2005	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Enovia Corp.	
Street Address:	10330 David Taylor Drive	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28262	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1054525	CADAM
Registration Number:	1201975	CADAM
Registration Number:	1090754	CADAM
Registration Number:	1528029	PROFESSIONAL CADAM
Registration Number:	1718970	CADAM

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)393-5350

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202.638.6666

Email: trademark@jhip.com,smoskowitz@jhip.com

Correspondent Name: Simor L. Moskowitz
Address Line 1: 400 7th Street, NW

Address Line 2: 6th Floor

TRADEMARK REEL: 003558 FRAME: 0906

900079035

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T17044		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Simor L. Moskowitz		
Signature:	/Simor L. Moskowitz/		
Date:	06/11/2007		
Total Attachments: 3 source=20070611182211974#page1.tif source=20070611182211974#page2.tif source=20070611182211974#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003558 FRAME: 0907



PAGE 1

### The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"DASSAULT SYSTEMES OF AMERICA CORP.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "ENOVIA CORP." UNDER THE NAME OF "ENOVIA CORP.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 12:29 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2005, AT 4:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2852735 8100M

051075677

Warriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State
AUTHENTICATION: 4416533

DATE: 12-30-05

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003558 FRAME: 0908

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:29 FM 12/30/2005 FILED 12:29 FM 12/30/2005 SRV 051075677 - 2852735 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DASSAULT SYSTÈMES OF AMERICA CORP. WITH AND INTO ENOVIA CORP.

Pursuant to Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Enovia Corp., a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), does hereby certify:

FIRST: The names and states of incorporation of the constituent corporations to this merger are as follows:

Name

California.

State of Incorporation

Dassault Systèmes of America Corp.

California Delaware

Enovia Corp.

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger dated as of December 30, 2005, (the "Merger Agreement"), by and among Dassault Systèmes of America Corp., a California corporation ("DSA"), and the Company, providing for, among other things, the merger of DSA with and into the Company, with the Company surviving, has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by both of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware and the applicable laws of the State of

THIRD: The Company shall be the surviving corporation of the merger (the "Surviving Company") under the name "Enovia Corp."

FOURTH: The Cert of Incorporation of the Surviving Company shall be its certificate of incorporation.

FIFTH: As of the date hereof, DSA has authority to issue one thousand (1,000), shares of common stock, having a par value of \$1.00

SIXTH: The executed Merger Agreement is on file at an office of the Surviving Company, the address of which is 10330 David Taylor Dr., Charlotte, NC 28262. A copy of the Merger Agreement will be provided by the Surviving Company, upon request and without cost, to any stockholder of either constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: This Certificate of Merger shall become effective at 4:59 pm Eastern Time on December 31, 2005.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003558 FRAME: 0909 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed in its corporate name this 30th day of December, 2005.

ENOVIA CORP.

By: /s/ Joel Lemke

Name: Joel Lemke

Title: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 003558 FRAME: 0910

**RECORDED: 06/11/2007**